Docket No.: PB0308

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	PATENTS		_Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Off	ce: Please rec	ord the attached or	iginal documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Nelson		2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(les):	
		Name;	Amersham Biosci	iences Corp	
		Internal	Address:	,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	<u>.</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance;	<u>-</u>	Ī ———	,. <u></u>		
⊠ Assignment □ M	lerger	Street A	ddress: 800 Cen	tennial Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name				
Other	···	City: Pis	scataway	State: NJ Zi	P: <u>08855</u>
Execution Date: February 18, 2004	· <u>-</u>	Additional n	name(s) & address(	(es) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	i(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	, the execution	on date of the app	dication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)		
10/770,657					
Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr	ditional numbers attac			<del></del>	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Stephen G. Ryan		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41);	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Patent Department			ited or debited to		
		⊠ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	_
Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue		8. Deposit account number:			
		502-590			-1 400
City: Piscataway State: N	J ZIP: 08855			ge if paying by deposit accou	unt)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT I	U <u>SE THIS SPAC</u>	<u>:E</u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informa	ation is true al	nd correct and an	y attached copy is a tru	іе сору
Stephen G. Ryan (39,015)		5x1/	<u>~</u>	February 24, 2004	1
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	ges including cover sh	Signature eet, attachmen		3 Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, John Nelson, hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences Corp having a place of business at 800 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"). the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on February 3, 2004, U.S. Serial No. 10/770,657, and related applications and patents, entitled "cDNA" Amplification for Expression Profiling", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name:

John Nelson

Address:

16 Marshall Road

Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844 US

18th day of Februar , 2004 Executed this

Before me personally appeared said \_\_\_\_

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

day of FEBRUAR AR

Seal

(Notary Public)

MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEE Commission Expires 6/25/2005

